
N^o^pe ^f^t*^E.^F^.MO. ̂ - *r^E^-1^314^-ACCESSION
N U M B E R * -̂̂ H ̂ - 0^3^54

*^•T^/^2^/3/^y

*NOAA FORM ^24^-1^1
^(^4-7^21

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
NATIONAL OCEANIC AND *ATMO^SPH^tRIC ADMINISTRATION

N^ATION^A^L. *OCE*ANO^6RAPHIC D A T A CENTER
RECORDS SECTION

ROCK *VILLE. MARYLAND *2O^I^5^2

*^K^O^KM *A^H^PK^OV^K^U^
*O.M.B. N^o. 4

This ̂ fo^rm shoul^d acco^mpany all data sub^missions to *NODC. ̂ Sec^tion ̂ A, Ori^ginator I^d^entification,
must be co^mple^ted wh^en the data are submitted. It is highly desirable for *NO^DC to also receive the
remaining pertinent in^formation at that time. This may be most easily ac^complished by attachin^g^
reports, publications, or manuscripts ̂ which are readily available describing data collection, analy-
sis, and format specifics. Readable, hand^written submissions are acceptable in all cases. All
data shipments should be sent to the ̂ above address.

A. ORIGINATOR IDE^NTIFICATIO^N^

THIS SECTIO^N ̂ MUST BE COMPLETED BY DONOR FOR ^ALL DATA *TRANSMITTALS

^1. NAME AND AD^DRESS O^F INSTITUTION. ^LABORATORY. OR ACTI^VITY ̂ WITH ̂ WHICH SUBMITTED DATA ARE ASSOCIATED

Dr. David *M. *Damkaer
*PMEL/NOAA
3711 15th Avenue *N.E.
Seattle^, ̂ MA 98105

2. EXPEDITION^. PROJECT, OR PROGRAM DURING WHICH
DATA WERE COLLECTED

3. CRUISE *NUMB^ER(S) USED BY ORIGINATOR TO IDENTIFY
DATA IN THIS SHIPMENT

FILE *I.D. *^#

4. PLATFORM *NAMEIS) 5. PLATFORM *TYPEIS)
*^<E.t^;.. SHIP. ̂ B^UOY. ETC.^)

SHIP

^6. PLATFORM *ANDOPERATO^R^
*NATIONALITY(IES)

P^LATFORM

U.S.

OPERATOR

U.S.

7. DAT^ES

^F^ROM
MO^.^O^A^Y^.V^H

*8. *ARE *DATA *PROPRIETARY^?

*! *|*YE^$

I^F YES, WHEN CAN THE^Y BE RELEASED
FOR G^ENERAL *USE^t ^Y^EAR MONTH.

*9. *ARE *DATA *DECLARED *NATIONAL
*P^RO^G^RAM *(DNPI^? *.

*(I.E.. *SHOULD *THEY *BE *INCLUDED *IN *WORLD
*DATA *CENT^ERS *HOLDINGS *FOR *INTERNA- *.*
*TIONAL *^EXCHANGE^?)

*'^J^Z1^Y^« *| *| *PART *^(S^PECIF^Y *^B^E^LO^W^)

10. PERSON TO WHOM INQUIRIES CONCERNING
DATA SHOULD BE ADDRESSED WITH TELE-
PHONE NUM^B^ER ̂ (^AN^D *A^DI^I^RI^-S^S I^F *tlTH^F.K

*IIAN IN *IT̂ K^M -̂l̂ t

Douglas *B. *Dey

(206) 442^-4900

*11. *PLEASE *DARKEN *ALL *MARSDEN *S^QUAR^ES *IN *WHICH *ANY *DATA
*CONTAINED *IN *YOUR *S^UBMISSION *WERE *COLLECTED.

*GENERAL *A^REA

*ir *••



*C. DATA FORMAT

COMPLETE THIS SECTION FOR PUNCHED CA^RDS OR TAPE, ^MAGNETIC TAPE. OR DISC SUBMISSIONS.

1. LIST R^ECORD TYPES CONTAINED IN THE *TRANSMITTAL O^F YO^UR FILE
GIVE ̂ METHO^D OF ID^ENTIFYING EACH RECORD TYP^E

*ZOOPLANKTON FOR^MAT (9/15/76): FILE TYPE 0̂ 24

2. GIVE ̂ BRIE^F DESCRIPTION OF FILE ORGANIZATION

*^3. *ATTRIBUTES *AS *EX^P^RESS^ED *IN *PL-^1^

*^FORTRAN

*^AL^GO^L I I COBOL

L A N G U A G E

4. RESPONSIBLE COMPUTER SPECIALIST:

NAME AND PHONE NUMBER *_*

ADDRESS

*^>^.
^3.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION IF DATA ARE ON MAGNETIC TAPE

5. RECORDING MODE

^6. NUMBER OF TRACKS
(CHANNELS)

7. PARITY

8. DENSITY

*^DBCO

*^n
1 I SEVEN

*^l^^^n NINE

*n

*^[ 1 EVEN

*i ^1 200 *B^PI

*' *] ^5^56 *BPI

• 1 800 *BPI

*n

*^H^] BINARY

*^2^| EBCDIC

*^[^0I60O *BPI

9. LE^NGTH OF INTER^-
RECORD GAP (IF KNOWN) *^\^_^±^\ ̂ 3/4 INCH

*n
10. END OF FILE MARK *^.__^.^

*^I^n'oCTAL 17

^a
^4

11. *PASTE^-ON-PAPER LABEL DESCRIPTION ^(INCLUDE
• *OK^K^ilNATOK NAME AND SOME LAY SPECI^FICATIONS

OF ^DATA TYPE. VOLUME NUMBER^)

*^*\^J^t^> ̂ 1 *^• *«^SC^-^K"^« *^A^/^0^f^~ ̂ 0 ̂ 3 *^<^S^<^& ̂ 3

12. PHYSICAL BLOCK LENGTH IN BYTES

13. LENGTH OF BYTES IN BITS

*^r



*C. DAT^A FORMAT

COMP^LETE THIS SECTIO^N FOR ̂ PU^NCHED CARDS OR T^APE. MAGNETIC TAPE. OR DISC SUBMISSIONS.

^R^ECORD TYP^ES CONTAINE^D IN TH^E *TRANSMITTA^L OF YOU^R FILE
METHOD O^F ID^ENTIFYING EACH ̂ R^ECORD TY^PE

*. MESA *PUGET SOUND *ZOOPLANKTON FORMAT

Six record types: (1) File Header
(2) Station Header
(3) Haul Descriptio^n

*. (4) Data Record - *Zooplankton Identification-I
.(5) Text Record
(6) Data Record - *Zooplankton Ide^ntification II

2. GIVE BRIE^F DESC^RIPTION OF FI^L^E ORGANIZATION

TRIBUTES AS EXPRESSED IN *f^j *PL^-1 *^f^j ALGOL *| *| COBOL

'̂ ,̂ 1 *^XX| FORTRAN *| *| LANGUAGE

^4. RESPONSIBLE CO^MPUTER SPECIA^LIST:

NAM^E AND PHONE NUMBER

A^DD^RESS ^-

COMPLETE THIS SECTION IF DATA ARE ON MAGNETIC TAPE

*S. ̂ RECORDING MODE
I *^IBINARY

*^Q ASCII I I EBCDIC

*^n*
6. NUMBER OF TRACKS *^'

(CHANNELS) *| ^(SEVEN

*! *ININE

*n
^7. PARITY

I loop
*'! I E^VEN

*B. DENSITY

*1600 *BPI

*^I *| *3^56 *B^PI

*^3800 *BPI

*^n

9. LENGTH OF INTER-
R^ECORD GAP (IF KNO^WN) *| *^| 3/4 I^NCH

*n
10. END OF ^FIL^E^-MARK

*17

*^n
11. *PAST^E-ON^-PA^P^ER LABEL DESCRIPTION (̂ INCL^UD^E^

O^RI^GINATOR NA^ME AND SO^ME LAY ^SPECIFICATIONS^?^
OF DATA T^YPE^. VOLU^ME N^U^MBER)

*^1^2. *PHYSICAL *BLOCK *LENGTH *IN *B

13. LENGTH OF ^BYTES IN BITS

*^' *^MESA

*Zooplankton *Format
*"024"
*p^age *1^, *Rev. *^#1
*22 *^Nov.^, *1976

NO A ̂ A FORM ^2^4^-1^3



RECORD FORM^AT DESCRIPTIO^N

*R^T^-CORD ̂ N^AME FILE HEADER

*r^™
File Type

File *I.D.

Record Type

^"Vessel

Cruise No.

Cruise Dates

Area/Project

Investigator/
institution

*FROM-1
MEASURE^D
IN bytes

1

4

10

11

.22

28

*. 45

64

^NU^MBER

3

6 *^•

I

11

6

17

19

17

UNITS

bytes

*"

*n

^•

*^»

*^-.

*^"

^•

13

*A6

^1^1

All

*A6

*I2^,5(A1^,I2)

1 *• *^:'

*A19 *^_^*

*•" *•• *^.••^».^"•.• *•-•^'• *. *.*

*A17

•

- ^ I I ^ I

always "024"

unique cruise number or date

always "1" *^-.'̂ T *^~ *" *-" *^!

*•^^ *..

^-^V *• *^• *^.-•....^-^..

*xx/xx/xx^-xx/xx/xx
V *begi *nni *ng year/^month/day

1 ending year/^month/day

left justified *•

left justified *:

^MESA *Puget Sound
*Zooplankton Form^at
"024" */^J^C^
page 2, Rev. *^t^*^W^
22 November *197^b

*^NO^A^A FORM ^24^-1^9



RECORD FORM^AT DESCRIPTIO^N

REC^ORD ^NAME. STATION HEADER

*T^3^TFIELDNAME

File Type

File *I.D.

Record Type

Station Number

Latitude
degrees
minutes
seconds
hemisphere

Longitude
degrees
minutes *.
seconds
hemisphere

Date/Time
year

Î t month
*^W day

hour
mi *nutes

Depth to Bottom

Sample *Elevatior
upper limit
lower limit

Blank

*^i

5. POSITION
*FROM^-1
MEASURED
IN byt^e^s

1

4

10

11

16
18
20
22

23
*: 26
28
30

31
33
35
37
39

41

46
50 *.

54

6. ^LENGTH

UMBER

3

6

1

5

2
2
2
1 *^,

3 *:
2 *:
2 " ^ : ^ -
1

2
2
2
2
2

5

4
4

27

UNITS

bytes
11

*"

II *:

II

II

II

II

II

*. ̂ 'I *^'

II

II

II

II

II

II

II

• II

II

II

II

•

7. ATTRIBUTES

13

*A6

•11

*A5

12
12
12
*^Al *.

13
12
12
*Al
•

12
12
12
12
12

15

14
14

*27X

1^8. USE AND MEANING

always "024"

unique cruise n^umber or date

always "2" *^:.:;

*.
•

*"N" or *"S"

• *^<^-.. *. *•

*^'^*'•...

*"E" or *"W" *;

*^r

*^"^)

/GMT
*\

*^J

in whole meters

in whole meters
in whole meters

•

MESA *Puget Sound
*Zoop^lank ton Fo^rmat
"024"
page 3^, Rev. ^#1
22 November 1976

*NOA^A ^FORM ^2^4-1^3



RECORD ̂ FORM^AT DESCRIPTION

REC^ORD ^HA^M^* HAUL-DESCRIPTION

^*
File Type

^•File *I.D.

Record Type

-̂Station Number

Gear Code

Mesh Size

Duration of *hau

Length of haul
*. *• *-^••-^"• *' *^-.^> *^_

Blank

Total settled
*^^ *vol *ume
*^^^P^

Total water
displaced

Total dry *weighl

T^otal wet weigh^t

Total Volume of
water *filterec

Blank

*k
*..

*FROM^-^l^
MEASURE^D
IN *hy *t.p^s

*^\

1
4

10

11

16

18̂ . *•

22

25

29

33

37

41

48

55

61

UM^BER

3

6

1

5

2

4

3

4
*•• *^i *•

4 *;

4

4

7 *.

7

6

20

UNITS

bytes

11

*n

*n

*n

*^N

*.„^-

*^••^•

*'^:^\-'^H^-
*"

•

*"

*^' *"

*^«

13

*A6

11

*A5

*A2

14 *'̂ i

13 *:•

- 14 *^.

*.' *. *:.: *•;'• *" *' *•^' *'•-

*4X *. *. *•

14

14

17

17

16

*20X.

•

*^^
always "024"

unique cruise number or date

always "3" *^>^-••:-•

use file 024 gear code list

in whole microns

hours to tenths

in whole meters
*•• *'^" - *. *" *'.• *• *• *.^-''.-

*i
1

in whole *mi^lliliters

•in whole *milliliters *^!^^^^^rl

grams to *hundredths

grams to *hundredths

*^t^fhole cubic meters

MESA *Puget Sound
*Zooplankton *Fo^g^*^f
"024" *^(^t^-;
page 4 *^, Rev. *^f^f^f^^ *^'*^
22 ̂ November 1976



RECORD ^NAME.

RECORD FORMAT DESCRIPTIO^N^
DATA R^ECORD - *ZOOPLANKTO^N IDE^NTIFICATION I

File Type
File *I.D.
Record Type
Station^-Number
Sample Number
*Taxonomic Code

Life History Code
*Subsample Ŝ ize
*Subsample Count
Concentration

Dry Weight
^Let Weight
*^^^•iber of Adults
^Dumber of *^Juvenil
Number of Eggs
Number of Larvae
Blan^k

NOTE: There

- ̂ if
*wil

^- if
the
*ad^u^
On̂ !

1̂ ^

15. POSITION
*FRO^M^-t
MEAS^URED*^H^J^by^tes

1
4
10
11
^1^6
20

30
31
35 *:

40

46
53
60

*̂ >s 65
70
75
80

^are two *w^a

ŵê ights .â t̂
^1 be *creat

^all *meas^ur
*n "A" will
Its, *juven
*y one *reco

NUM^BE^R

3

6

1 *:

5

4

10

1

4

.5

6

7

7 *^'
5.

*. 5

5

5 *.

1

*vs *tha

*^B *meas
*̂ ed for

*ements
be us
^11 *es *,*
*rd per

U^NITS

*ytes
*"
*^•^"
11

*"

*. *.

*^?
*"
11

11

11

*i.
11

11

• *n

*t this

*ired *^f*^
each

other
îd for

*^ifl^Q^$ *^.

*spec^i

13
*A6
11

^1 *A5 *:

*A4
*5A2

*Al

^1^4
15 *..
16

17 *̂ •
17
15
15
15
15
Î X

record type *c

^or each l^ife *ri
stage, and *byt

than counts *v^\^
the life hist
and larvae *wil
*es will then *b

always "024"
unique cruise number or date.
always "4" *.

• *• *• - *• *^;•••^-.

• *. *^. *.

use project *taxonomic code which
is the sa^me for all project,
formats

use file 024 life history cod̂ e
percent of total haul to tenths

*^.." *• *•

count per cubic meter

grams to thousandths
grains to thousandths

*'

^an be used.

*i story stage, then a reĉ or̂ d̂
*es 60-80 will be blan^k.

ill be total measurements^,^
*ory code, and the number of
1 be recorded in bytes 60-79.
*e required.

MESA *Puget Sound
*Zooplankton Format
"024"
page 5, Rev. ̂ #1
22 ̂November 1976

^FOR^M ^24-1^3



RECORD FORM^AT DESCRIPTIO^N

*R^EC^OR^O NAME *T^F^XT

^I

*^H^^ FIELD NAME

*r

File Type

File *I.D.

Record Type

Station Number

Sequence Nu^mber

Text

*^.

1

15. POSITION
*FROM-1
MEASURED
*iN^Dytes

1

4

10

11

16

20

-

1^6. LENGTH

NUMBER

3 *^.

6

1

.5

4

61

*' *^;• *^>*^
^V

UNITS

bytes

*^"

*n

*^x"

•

17. ATTRI^BUTES

13

*A6
^V *.

11
AS

14

*61A1

*-.'

^IB. USE AND MEANING

always "024"

unique cruise number or date

always "5"

to enable ordering of text
records upon retrieval.

^MESA *Puget Sound
*Zoop l̂an^kton For^mat
"024" *^^^*^U^
^page ̂ 6^, Rev. *^J^^^,^
2̂2 November 19 7̂̂ ^ *̂ ^

*NO^A^A ̂ F^ORM ̂ 2^4^*1^3



'^R^ECOR^D ^NAME.

RECORD FORM^AT DESCRIPTIO^N

DATA RECORD - *ZOOPLANKTON IDENTIFICATION II

1
*•^^

^A^FIE^LD NAM^E

*^*^^

F^ile Type
File *I.D.
Record Type
Station ^Nu^mber
Sa^mple Number
*Taxonomic Code

Life History Code
*Subsample Size
*Subsample Count
Concentration *.

Dry Weight
Wet ^We^ight

*^^^kimber of Adults
*^^^^^^^^^^^
**^^|^Bber of *^Juvenil

^1

Number of Eggs
Number of Larvae
Blank

NOTE: There

- if
*wil

- if
the
*ad^u
*Onl

*^k

5. POSITION
*FROM^-1
M̂ EÂ Ŝ Û R̂ Ê D*iN^bytes

*^r^a^4^.b^it^>^,b^r<^M^)

1

4
10
,11
^1^6
20

30
31
35
40

46
53
60

*̂ es 65
70
75
80

^are two *^wa

^weights *ar
1 .be *.creat

^all *measur
*n "A" will
Its^, *^juve^n
*y one *reco

6. L^ENGTH

^NUMBER

3 *.

6

1 *.

5

4

10

1

4

5

6

7

7
5

5

5

5

1 *^"

*^ys *tha

*^e *meas
*̂ ed for

*ements
be us
^l^ies^,
*rd per

UNITS

*ytes
*^H
î t
*ii
*H
*H

*H
*^r^t

*n

*n

*n

*ii

*n *•

• *n

*^n

*n

*ii *^'

*t this

*jred *f
each

other
3̂d for
*^sgg^s^,
*spec^i

7. ATT^RIBUT^ES

13

*A6
11
*A5
*A4
*5A2

*Al
14
15
16

17
17
15
15
15
15
IX

record type *c

or each life ^I
stage^, and *byt

than counts *^w
the life hist
and larvae *w^i
*es w^ill then *b

IB. USE AN^D ^MEANING

always "024"
unique cruise number or date
always "6"

use prô ject *'taxonomic code which
is the sa^me for all. project
for̂ mats

use file 024 life history code
percent of total haul to tenths

count per cubic meter to
thousandths (XXX. XXX)

grams to thousandths
grams to thousandths

an be used.

*^f story stage, then a record
*̂ es 60̂ -80 ̂ will be blan^k.

ill be total measurements, *^A
*^ory code, and the number of
1 be recorded in bytes 60̂ -79.
*e required.

^MESA *Puget Sound
*Zooplankton For^mat
"024"
page *6a, Rev. ^#1
22 ̂November 1976

*^NO^AA FO^RM 2̂ 4̂ .IB



FILE 024 GEAR CODE

01 - 3/4 meter ring net
0 2 - 1 meter r^ing net
0 3 - 1 meter *^NIO (National Institute of Oceanography) net
04 - 60 centimeter Bongo net
05 - 60 centimeter vertical closing r^ing net
06 - 1 foot *ri *ng net
^,.07 - *Niskin bottle *.
0 8 - 2 meter T^ucker net
09 - *Samiyoto *Neuston Sampler
10 - .5 *x 1.0 meter *Marmap *^Neuston Net

- FILE 024 LIFE HISTORY CODE

blank - no information
0 ^- indeterminable
1 - egg
2 - *nauplius *.
3 - *zoea
4 ̂- *megalop
5 - *veliger
6 - larva
7 ̂- ̂juvenile
8 - *. adult
9 - combination of larvae^, ̂juveniles, and adults
A - combination of juveniles and adults
8 ^- combination of larvae and juveniles
*C ^- juvenile/adult - sexual maturity unknown
*^"P - parts of the organism

MESA *Puget Sound
*Zooplankton Format
"024"
page 9^, Rev. ̂#1
22 November 1976



lob. *N^c.

*j
Ree^l ^No.

*G^i
.^T^r^ac^k *^I^T^ap^e^/^^-^^^

7^$^) *jN^c^j^f/^f^l^s^ed^,

Us^er *N^PI^H^V^
035 *A^S^1-^0^3Y *•

i^n^
*|NL

*i'Oe^n^sit^j^-2^a^O/^^^

*j ̂ 55^6^/8^00^^1^600^"
*. *(.^S^t^or^i^g^t *^L^n^ution

*Da^» D^es^cription *^" *,*
77^-0354 MESA *^P^S^j^i^RP *ZOOP(0)

Re^m^ar^k^s/S^peci^al *Entri^c^s/Tit^l^e/^J^cb Na^me

for^m^at *=

*V^ol^-Ser-
003503

*L^RE^C^L *|Blk. Fact.
^30 1 50

Release

Tas^k No.
^371212

^(Drive

*^^ ^*^*•^' 1 ^*

Date
05/17/77

Mast. Reel

*^# *^^^— ̂ - *^. *'
Packed *Decim^al/^f^B^CDIC^/^J^

*BC^D/BINARY/^A^S^C^i^r—^^

*T^R1314

024 — — *•^=^
*^j^^^^^^^^ *.

Authorized b^y ^V
*^>^s

Date R^el^e^a^s^e^d—^.

*NO^AA ^F^orm 47-^29
^(^4-73)

*U. S^I *OEPT. *UF COMMERC^E^
^N^ATIONAL ^OCEA^NIC AND AT^MOS^PH^ERIC AD^M.

^J^ob. ^No. [U^s^er ^N^i^n^e^
1 035 *A^S^3^BY

*R^e^tl ̂ No.
Of

*^T^ra^t^L *]^T^a^P^= *^<^-^-^~^\^
^1 7/^8^^ *^[^N^e^r^/l^f^sei^J^y

Densit^y^
^556/3^0

^S^tora^g^e *^U^cati^o^n

*|F^L ^(Tas^k NO.
*SL 1 ^87121470
^ZOO/
*^o^r^t^fb^T)
*^~ *• ̂ "^[Pa^r^ted

•

Drive

Dat^e^

08/01/77
^Mast. Reel

*Decima^U^EBCDlC^A^>^
*CD/B^WARY/AS^ttl

Data D^e^scri^ption"^"^^^
77^-0354 *I^GSA *P^S^E^RP ̂ ZOO^!^3 *(0/C) *TR1314;

R^e^mar^k/S^p^eci^al *E^r^Ui^cs^/Titl^e^/^)^u^h ̂ Na^me
*^D^S.I *^= *D210A *for^m^a^t^=024

• *Vol-^Ser *^"JLR'ECl *|Blk. F^act.
004271 1 80 1 50

*^NOAA *^F^o.m 4^7-^2^9^
4-7^3^)

Relea^se Au^thorized b^y

*u. *s. DE^E
^NATI^O^NAL OCEANIC AND *^*^1

^V^*

Dat^e Released

*^J^j^^^^COMMERC^E^
*^UOSPHE^HI^C^^^M^S1.

lo^b. ^N^o.

^"^Reel *^Hb.^~^
O^f

^P^I T^as^k N^o. ^[^D^at^e
*87121470_ I ̂ 08/11/77

U^s^er *N^r^m^e
03^5 *A^H^U^liY

*"^" (^Den^sity *^2^00/_
*]556/^™.^r^i60l^p *^(*

^1 *^Stor^a^g^eT^ocation^" *TP^ack^ed' *De^Ti^m^T^^^EBCDI^C^^

Drive

*^#

Mas^t. R^eel

*^#

*..^-^
D^at^a *De^scripti^i

77^-^03^54 *^M^l^iSA *r^SE^R^P *ZOO^l^1 *^(U) *T^R1314
*^R^e^m^jrks^/^Sp^e^ci^al *^E^nt^Ties/Ti'l^c^/Job Na^m^e^

*DSN *= *D212B for^mat *= 024
*Vol-^S^nr-

*011S08 *T*LRECl
80

*^NOAA ^F^o^rm 47^-^29
(4-731

*Blk. Fact. ^[Rel^eas^e A^uthorized by
50

Dat^e R^eleased

*u. *s. *D^c^^^r^~^a^^^»^a^a^u^j^iE^KCE
NATIONAL OCEANIC AND *^*T^M^OS^f>HERl^C

*^N^S^—*^-^^



*RECORD *^NAME

*^f
*RECORD *FORMAT *DESCRIPTION

*. *FI^ELD *NA^ME *^1^5. *POSITION
*FROM- *^1*^
*MEASUR^ED
*IN

*^(^0.^6^, *^bile, *b^yt^e^s)

*16. *LENGTH

*NUMB^ER *UNITS

*^17. *ATTRIBUTES *IB. *USE *AND *MEANING

*/^.

^1

*^f

*^TO

*T^O

*^F^o^P^f^r^A^-r
*^MA *^r^/e *^=

*^F^£^-^>

*^s^;^-^/4^-r

*NO^AA FORM 2^4-13 *USCOMM^-DC *^4^42^I^B-P72



^"Password*:*
*accNo *fleA *re^fNo *proj *inst ship *startDate cruise catId

770035̂ 4 *F124 *TR^1314 0082 *313F *32GS 1976/09/14 *TR1314 303850

(1 row affected)



Password*:*
*accNo *fleA *re^fNo ship *staCnt *recCnt *startDate *endDate

7700354 *F124 *TR̂ 1314 *32GS 29 664 76/09/14 76/09/16

(1 row affected)


